

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



SUMMARY DECISION SHEET

Purpose: Commissioner Decision - Ref.DLI335

Timing: Singular

Title: Builth Wells Safety Event Group (RWS) funding

Category of Decision / Business Area Impact: Finance

Executive Summary:

The Builth Wells Events Safety Group was established in 2017 in order to ensure so far as reasonably practicable that events held in the Builth Wells area during the period of the Royal Welsh Show operate safely, and that reasonable measures are taken to reduce risk to participants, spectators, and officials.

Funding has been requested to support the Builth Wells Events Safety Group delivery of the 2024 communications campaign, across social media, all events sites, the town centre itself, and licenced premises. This will:

- Enhance public safety during the Royal Welsh Show
- Reduce demand on core (non-event) public services.
- Reduce anti-social behaviour.
- Reduce hospital admissions.
- Increase safeguarding.

This activity contributes to the harm is prevented priority of the Police and Crime Plan.

Recommendation:

To contribute £4,500.00 from the Commissioner's Fund towards the Builth Wells Events Safety Group delivery of the 2024 communications campaign.

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any personal or prejudicial interest in this matter and take the proposed decision in compliance with the Nolan Principles for Conduct in Public Life.

The above request has my approval.

Signature: Date: 11/06/24